

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2771/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2003 in CRLA No.1983/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJAD HUSSAIN KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and stay)

Date: 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Ayaz Khan,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We make it clear that the trial may go on.

No stay.

Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master

Court Master