

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1426 OF 2004

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMJAD HUSSAIN KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 06/11/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Gyan Bhatia ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1426 OF 2004

Intelligence Officer

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Amjad Hussain Khan and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It has been stated that this appeal has become  
infructuous as Respondent No.1 has died.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

November 06, 2006.